# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3531509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRAMOD BUTTE	07/28/2014
PAUL LAPCHAK	06/20/2014
DAVID SCOTT KITTLE	07/24/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER	
Street Address:	8700 Beverly Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90048	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14776086

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)629-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136296000

Email: lapatentmb@nixonpeabody.com

NIXON PEABODY LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: GAS COMPANY TOWER

Address Line 2: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET, 46TH FLOOR Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065472-000388US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRISTENE AMADOR	
SIGNATURE:	/Cristene Amador/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=065472-388US00\_Assignment#page1.tif source=065472-388US00\_Assignment#page2.tif source=065472-388US00 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036594 FRAME: 0681 503484884

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, **Pramod Butte**, **Paul Lapchak** and **David Scott Kittle** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "**TIME-RESOLVED LASER-INDUCED FLUORESCENCE SPECTROSCOPY SYSTEMS AND USES THEREOF**," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of International PCT Patent Application No. **PCT/US2014/030610** filed **March 17**, **2014**, an application claiming the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. **61/794,741** filed **March 15**, **2013**;

WHEREAS, **CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a not for profit public benefit corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 8700 Beverly Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90048, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS

15029277.1 1 065472-000388WO10

PATENT REEL: 036594 FRAME: 0682 agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

07/28/14	ву
Date	Pramod Butte
6/20/14	on Farla Routh
Date	Paul Lapchak
	By
Date	David Scott Kittle

13029277.1

PATENT REEL: 036594 FRAME: 0683

065472-000388WQ10

agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor

Date	By Pramod Butte
Date	8y Paul Lapchak
7-24 -214 Date	BY David Scott Kittle

38928277.3.

2

-085872-000388WQ10